
TUTORING & OFFICE HOURS

ACADEMIC CONSERVATORY

LANGUAGE & LITERATURE DEPARTMENT TUTORING HOURS OFFICE HOURS

Heather Benedetto hbenedetto@dallasisd.org
972-925-1261

French I & II
French III Honors

Monday: 4:30-5:00
Wednesday: 8:30-9
& by appointment

M/W 9:15- 9:45; T/Th 3:15-3:45
Zoom ID  833 8088 6777
Passcode: bonjour

Scott Davison sdavison@dallasisd.org
972-925-1263

English II
English III
English IV

Before school
(except Tuesdays),
Flex, Lunch, & after
school. Room  340

M-F 1:40-3:05

Maria Delgado mariadelgado1@dallasisd.org
972-925-1260

Spanish I
Spanish II

Room 100 (Historic
Building)
Monday, Wednesday,
Thursday, and Friday
from 8:30 am to 8:50
am

By appointment only
Zoom link

Anna Gay afarinas@dallasisd.org
972-925-1262

English I Honors
Rm. 334

Flex Tue-Thurs
Tues & Thurs til 5:30

1st and 5th periods
By appointment

Joan-Manuel Mena jomena@dallasisd.org
972-

Spanish I
AP Spanish
M.A. Studies

Flex T,  TH
T-Th 8:30am-9:00am

By appointment only
M-TH 4:30-5:30

Patrick McGhee pmcghee@dallasisd.org
972-925-1265

AP Literature
English IV
Novel & Film

M, W, Th, F mornings
or Lunch by
appointment
Room 332

By appointment, MWF 1:40-3:00
Zoom Link Mtg ID: 306 862 0816
Password: Han5hot1st

Sheresa Sloan ssloan@dallasisd.org
972-925-1269

English II
English II

Monday &
Wednesday-Friday
8:30am-9:00am

(By Appt. Only)

https://dallasisd.zoom.us/j/89
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(or other agreed upon
time)
Room 330

600933498

Melody Townsel mtownsel@dallasdisd.org
972-925-1258

AP Language
AP Seminar
Beginning
Playwriting

M, W, Th, Fri 8:30 a.m.

Room 112

By appointment, T/Th 3-3:30 p.m.
Zoom ID 732-323-0433, Passcode
Covid

Satchel Victory svictory@dallasisd.org
972-925-1281

English II
Creative Writing

Tuesday-Thursday
4:35-5:00 PM by
appointment. Other day
and times are arrangeable
by appointment as well.

12:00-1:30 Wednesday/Friday
ZOOM Link
Meeting ID: 916 6871 1635
Passcode: victoryall

MATH DEPARTMENT

Cheniece Arthur charthur@dallasisd.org
972-925-1257

Algebra II
Geometry

Weds. 4:45pm - 5:45 pm
Fri. 8am - 9am
Room 202

M-F 9:00am - 10:00am

D’Shaun Cooper dscooper@dallasisd.org
972-925-1252

Algebra II
Geometry

Wednesday/Thursday
4:40-5:40 OR T/W/Th Flex
Room 210

bit.ly/btwcoopgebra

David Deluna ddeluna@dallasisd.org
972-925-1285

Geometry Monday, Wednesday
4:35-5:00 pm.
Flex period on
Wednesdays

By appointment (notify via email 1
day in advance)
M, W, 10:40-11:40 am.
Send an email to schedule a Zoom
meeting.

Carrie McDevitt cmcdevitt@dallasisd.org
972-925-1287

Algebra I
AP Calculus
AP Statistics
Geometry

Thursday and Friday
8:00-8:50
Flex on Wednesdays

By appointment

Robert Morales rmorales01@dallasisd.org
972-925-1295

Pre Calculus H
Geometry

M,W,T,F 8:15am -8:45am
Flex Pd as needed.
Rm 208

M/W 9:00am -10:00am

Harvey Sanders hasanders@dallasisd.org AQR T, TH during Flex Room By appointment MW 2-3, TTH 11-12.
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384, M, W  8-9 AM 218

SCIENCE DEPARTMENT

Douglas Carney dcarney@dallasisd.org
972-925-1276

Biology T, TH during FLEX
ROOM 368

By appointment (notify via email 1
day in advance)
M, W, 12:10 - 12:40
ZOOM ID:       819 6170 3554
PASSWORD: 396479

Ramiro Garcia ramgarcia@dallasisd.org
972-925-1223

Chemistry
AP Chemistry

Wednesdays from
4:30 to 5:30

By appointment (notify via email 1
day in advance)

David Healey dhealey@dallasid.org
972-925-1289

AP Environmental
Science

Wednesday/Thursday
4:40-5:40 or T/W/Th Flex
Room 346

By appointment, T/Th 10:45- 11:15 am.
Zoom ID: 922-0819-7054
Passcode: btwapes

Iman Jones imjones@dallasisd.org
972-925-1241

Anatomy &
Physiology

Monday/Wednesday Flex &
by appt. Room # 384

By appt.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/65065961
74?pwd=MGVVVUZBWGNsTm9HSVhH
OFcvckZQUT09

Meeting ID: 650 659 6174
Passcode: xUxYH8

Laura Martinez laurmartinez@dallasisd.org
972-925-1280

Biology
Physics

Wednesday 4:35-5:30
Wednesday Flex
Room 370

M-F 10:30am - 11:30am

Harvey Sanders hasanders@dallasisd.org Physics T, TH during Flex Room
384, T, TH 8-9 AM 384

By appointment MW 2-3, TTH 11-12.

Daphne Wu dwu@dallasisd.org AP Environmental
Science
AP Physics 1
Honors Chemistry

Wednesday Flex
Monday, Wednesday,
Thursday  morning 8-8:45
am
Wednesday after school by
appointment

Monday- Friday, 10:35- 11:50 am
By appointment

Social Studies Department

Kimberly Amador kamador@dallasisd.org World History W FLEX T/TH 9:00am - 10:00 am
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972-925-1259 US History M/W/Th before school by
appointment

By appointment only

Brandi Barnett brabarnett@dallasisd.org
972-925-1217

Economics
African American Studies
Government

T/Th FLEX
TH Before School by
appointment

T/TH 10:35-11:55

Ben Bradshaw benbradshaw@dallasisd.org
540-226-4143

World History T/Th FLEX,TH before
school by appointment

T/TH 9:00am - 10:00 am

Cassie Evans dcfevans@dallasisd.org
972-925-1230

AP Government
US History

T/W/Th Flex (Room 214)
AM/PM/Lunch By
Appointment

T/TH 10:30am-12:00 pm

Laura Kmetz lkmetz@dallasisd.org
972-925-1266

AP Human Geography
AP Psychology

Tues. 4:35-5:05, Wed. flex,
Th. 8:30
Room 338

T/TH 9:00am - 10:00 am

Brittany Peterson brpeterson@dallasisd.org
972-925-1239

APUSH
Government

T/TH Before School
T/W/TH Flex
Room 220
APUSH PSL
Govt PSL

3rd and 5th period planning
Zoom Link

Special Education Department

Tara Chapman tchapman@dallasisd.org
972-925-1246

Special Education By appointment
Room 114

Thurs: 9:00 - 9:45 AM
and by appointment
Zoom link

DANCE CONSERVATORY

Ruben Gerding rgerding@dallasisd.org Ballet
Pointe

Office Hours by appointment through email.

Michelle Hall michhall@dallasisd.org Modern
Beginning Rep

Office Hours by appointment through email.

Omar Humphrey ohumphrey@dallasisd.org Modern
Jazz

Office Hours by appointment through email.
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Jennifer Mabus jmabus@dallasisd.org Ballet
Modern
Partnering
Hip Hop (Teacher
of Record)

Office hours by appointment through:
https://calendly.com/jmabus

Shelley Padilla shpadilla@dallasisd.org Ballet
Pedagogy

Mondays & Wednesdays 10:15-10:45 or 1:00 -
1:30. Please email to arrange a mtg.

Estela Tejeda etejeda@dallasisd.org Ballet
Modern
Composition

Mondays & Wednesdays 10:45-11:45 or by
appointment via email

Zane Unger zunger@dallasisd.org Jazz
Ballet
Composition
Modern
Beginning Rep

Office Hours are by appointment through:
https://calendly.com/zunger-btwdance/30min

Kate Walker katwalker@dallasisd.org
972-925-1226

PE
IA
Portfolio
Dance Wellness
Internships
Modern

Office Hours are by appointment through:
https://calendly.com/katewalker-btwdance

Zoom link:
https://dallasisd.zoom.us/j/6579392114
Meeting ID: 657 939 2114

MUSIC CONSERVATORY

Will George-Twyman wigeorge@dallasisd.org Choir
Music Theory I
IA/Portfolio

Tutoring:  MWF before school, all other times by
appointment.  Room 130, 972-925-1229
Zoom ID: 484 154 8288

Terence Hobdy thobdy@dallasisd.org RJAM Office Hours by appointment through email.

Michael Jacko mjacko@dallasisd.org Orchestra Tutoring: Thursday after school or by appointment
Office hours: by appointment, room 269, mjacko@dallasisd.org,
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972-925-1234 Music Theory 972-925-1234

Christian Parkess cparkess@dallasisd.org
972-925-1233

Music Theory
Jazz Singers
Composition
Singer-Songwriter
Music Business
Pedagogy

Tuesday or Thursday from 1:45 - 3:05
Zoom: Meeting ID: 462 181 2399
Passcode: 30dpFe

Art Ruangtip sruangtip@dallasisd.org
972-925-1237

Band
Music Theory
Conducting

Tutoring: Mondays and Wednesdays after school
by appointment via email -
sruangtip@dallasisd.org
Also Mon and Wed - Conference (9:10 - 10:30)
OR  Tuesdays and Thursdays (1:45 - 3:00)

Audra Scott audscott@dallasisd.org Voice
Opera

Office Hours by appointment through email.

Steve Schrag sschrag@dallasisd.org Guitar
Music Production

Office Hours by appointment through email.

Leonardo
Zuno-Fernandez

lzunofernandez@dallasisd.org
972-925-1232

Piano /
Music Theory

Tuesday or Thursday during 5th period or by
appointment during Enrichment (T/TH) or Flex
(W); also before school on Wednesdays (8:30-9:00
AM by appointment only).
Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/95498747385
E-mail: lzunofernandez@dallasisd.org

THEATRE CONSERVATORY

Guinea Bennett-Price gubennett@dallasisd.org Playwriting Office Hours by appointment through email.

Lisa Cotie lcotie@dallasisd.org Acting Office Hours by appointment through email.

MT D’Avignon mdavignon@dallasisd.org Design Office Hours by appointment through email.
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Charlton Gavitt cgavitt@dallasisd.org Movement &
Lighting

Office Hours by appointment through email.

Tonya Holloway toholloway@dallasisd.org Film Office Hours by appointment through email.

Jefferey Miller jefmiller@dallasisd.org
972-925-1248

Pedagogy Monday & Wednesday 4th Period( 315-430)
Tues & Thurs - 6ht Period  (1030-1145)

Travis Ross trross@dallasisd.org Theatre Office Hours by appt M/W 2pm-3pm, T/TH 9am-10am

VISUAL ART CONSERVATORY

Jessica Bell jessbell@dallasisd.org
972-925-1284

3D Design I
3D Design II
Sculpture
AP3D
Pedagogy

Virtual Office Hours by appointment M & W- 1:45 to 3:00
Tues & Thurs 3:10 to 4:30 (please let me know in advance that you
will be attending.)
Meeting ID: 643 498 5112
Passcode: 664941

Cassie Benzenberg cbenzenberg@dallasisd.org Foun. 2D Design
Draw + Design
AP2D
Fibers
Internship

By Appointment
Daily 8:30-9am
Tuesday/Thursday 3:10-4:30pm
Monday/Wednesday 1:45-3:05pm

Kyle Clark jameclark@dallasisd.org
972-925-1245

Foun. Drawing
Life Drawing
AP Drawing

Virtual Office Hours by appointment M & W- 1:40 to 3:00
Tues & Thurs 3:10 to 4:30
Meeting ID: 972 539 8132
Passcode: 3qdmts

Leslie Eames-Pierce Leames@dallasisd.org
972-925-1218

Jewelry Making
Portfolio

Virtual Office Hours by appointment T, TH 3-4:40
M/W 1:45 - 3:05
Zoom Meeting ID: 292 571 7636
Passcode: Eames

Linda Gossett ligossett@dallasisd.org
972-925-1200

Ceramics
AP3D

Virtual Office Hours M/W 9:30-10:30
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Juan Cruz juacruz@dallasisd.org
972-925-1286

Painting
Portfolio

Virtual Office Hours by appointment T-TH- 1:45 to 3:00

Krystal Read krread@dallasisd.org
972-925-1231

Printmaking
Draw + Design
AP Art History

Virtual Office Hours by appointment T, TH 8:30-10:30
Mtg ID:234 520 6795
Passcode: ArtyParty
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